ALMANSOR
Men’s Golf Club

CORRESPONDENCE
Box 164, Alhambra, CA 91802

MEETING PLACE
Almansor Court
700 S. Almansor Street, Alhambra

MEETING TIME
First Thursday of Each Month at 7:30 p.m.

2018 OFFICERS

President Rick Evans
First Vice President Carl Fernandez
Second Vice President  Dan Evanilla
Treasurer Dan Cruz
Secretary Joey Evanilla

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Rick Evans Carl Fernandez
Dan Evanilla Hector Ornelas
Dan Cruz Dave Tetreault
Joey Evanilla John Jasso

Handicap Committee
Second Vice President...... Dan Evanilla



First Vice President

Dan San
Alfonso Lujan
Raul Troncosco
Joe Lugo

Juan Cardenas
Scott Tetreault
Matt Osborne
Larry Snow
Joey Ocampo

1956 William Fogwell
1959 A.S. Lombardi
1962 Jerome Smith
1965 William Rice
1968 George Wallace
1971 Westly Thompson
1974 Edward Kuleto
1977 Art Potchatek
1980 Phil Rich

1983 John Grout
1986 Marty Edwards
1989 Frank Ferrini
1992 Lloyd Brushett
1995 Budd Whitten
1998 Randy Perrine
2001 Dan Cruz

2004 Mike Kreglow
2007 Greg Barnicoat
2010 Carl Fernandez
2013 Joe Slim

2016 Joe Slim

Tournament Committee

Alfred Lopez

Miguel Vasquez

Juan Llamas
Dick Daley
Ed Ciechoski

Adrian Barrientos
Patt Pholnukulkit

Gordie Johnson

Carl Fernandez

Efrain Ruiz

Bill Minkler
Mario Mendoza
Anthony Romero
Ricardo Hernandez
Hector Raminez
Henry Mekaswarn
Paul Oike

Finance Committee
Treasurer....... Dan Cruz
President........... Rick Evans

Past Presidents

1957 William Fogwell
1960 James Barber
1963 Robert Raferty
1966 Frank Martinich
1969 John Wall

1972 Marshall Riedel
1975 John Wickham
1978 Art Potchatek
1981 Wayne Bidlack
1984 Ron Bise

1987 Val Sinnott
1990 Vito Ferro

1993 John Lanza
1996 Ed Useldinger
1999 Tim McQuiggan
2002 Joe Slim

2005 Carl Fernandez
2008 Greg Barnicoat
2011 Joe Slim

2014 Joe Slim

2017 Dan Evanilla

1958 James Barber
1961 Jerome Smith
1964 Robert Mariano
1967 Francis Sullivan
1970 Gerald Leonardi
1973 Joseph Chief
1976 Perry Waters
1979 Al Fredrickson
1982 George Olson
1985 Manny Gutierrez
1988 Val Sinnott

1991 Mike Kreglow
1994 Dennis Boyd
1997 D. Jourden Miller
2000 Dan Cruz

2003 Steve Evans
2006 Carl Fernandez
2009 Rick Evans
2012 Joe Slim

2015 Joe Slim



CHAIRMEN & REPRESENTATIVES

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE
Hector Ornelas — Chairman

SPONSOR REPRESENTATIVE
Dave Tetreault — Representative

SCGA REPRESENTATIVE
Dave Tetreault — Representative

ENERTAINMENT COMMITTEE
Jose Slim — Chairman

GOLF RULES COMMITTEE
John Jasso — Chairman

COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE
John Jasso — Chairman

BENEVOLENCE REPRESENTATIVE
Dave Tetreault — Representative

JUNIOR GOLF REPRESENTATIVE

PGA CLUB PROFESSIONAL
Jerry Wisz — Director of Golf



CLUB CHAMPIONS

1956 Richard Berg 1957 Frank Pfister 1958 Hal Walker

1959 Joseph Morheiser 1960 James Barber 1961 Hal Walker

1962 Hal Walker 1963 Don Davis 1964 Tony De Feo

1965 Ed Moss 1966 Ed Abelite 1967 Richard Searles
1968 Ed Moss 1969 Dave Hamada 1970 Bob Kelly

1971 Bob Kelly 1972 Jeff Hale 1973 Wayne Norrington
1974 Dave Ferrara 1975 Marshall Riedel 1976 Michael Weir

1977 Dan Monday 1978 Ron Bise 1979 Marshall Riedel
1980 Ron Bise 1981 Steven Blancarte Jr. 1982 Steven Blancarte Jr.
1983 Steven Blancarte Jr. 1984 Steven Blancarte Jr. 1985 Steven Blancarte Jr.
1986 Jim Miali 1987 John Middleton 1988 John Middleton
1989 John Middleton 1990 Sandy Santisteven 1991 John Middleton
1992 Jerry Bartron 1993 Jerry Bartron 1994 Tim McQuiggan
1995 Tim McQuiggan 1996 Joey Citro 1997 Joey Citro

1998 Steve Grace Jr. 1999 Steve Grace Jr. 2000 Tim McQuiggan
2001 Dennis Boyd 2002 Dennis Boyd 2003 Tim McQuiggan
2004 Greg Barnicoat 2005 Craig Doolittle 2006 Craig Doolittle
2007 Eric Moreno 2008 Craig Doolittle 2009 Nick Quintanilla
2010 Nick Quintanilla 2011 Rod Ridder 2012 Nick Quintanilla
2013 John Jasso 2014 Tim McQuiggan 2015 Nick Quintanilla

2016 Nick Quintanilla 2017 Gil Martin

PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1993 Armando Magdaleno 1994 Don Newton 1995 Tim McQuiggan
1996 Joey Citro 1997 David Ventura 1998 Eric Moreno
1999 Tim McQuiggan 2000 Ken Okimoto 2001 Craig Doolittle
2002 Dennis Boyd 2003 Greg Barnicoat 2004 Craig Doolittle
2005 Craig Doolittle 2006 Craig Doolittle 2007 Armando Magdaleno
2008 Steve Skelton 2009 Thavee N. 2010 Ralph Sasaki
2011 Ralph Sasaki 2012 Tony Hernandez Jr 2013 Al Fredrickson
2014 Tim McQuiggan 2015 John Jasso 2016 Alfonso Lujan

2017 Miguel Gonzalez



CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT WINNERS

YEAR “B” FLIGHT

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Charles Beckner

Greg Hindle
Mike Kreglow

Richard McHatten

Ray Ponce

Earl Golden
Budd Whitten
Red Senneff
Ray Vasquez
Randy Perrine
Pat McLaughlin
Ray Ponce
David Ventura

“C” FLIGHT
Sam Miali

Wayne Black
Walt Hayashida
Budd Whitten

Al Fredrickson
Pat McLaughlin
Ron Miali

Bob Ramos

Carl Fernandez
Dominic Shambra
Dominic Shambra
Rocky Galiente
Bob Ramos

Thavee NantarojanapornTerry Knight

Ken Okimoto
Ken Okimoto
Ken Tang
Chuck Nance
Brien Yn

Brien Yn

Ben Bartlett
Steve Skelton
Steve Skelton
Steve Skelton
Tino Salinas
Hector Tunstad
Hector Tunstad
Hector Ornelas
Dennis Boyd
Takeshi Ueda
Takeshi Ueda
Leo Larios

Bob O’Connor

Ken Kurisu

Ralph Sasaki

Robert Jacques
Mineo Miyagishima
Ralph Sasaki

Carl Fernandez
Armando Magdaleno
Dan Gastelum
Armando Magdaleno
Hector Tunstad
Armando Magdaleno
Gregg Rivard
Dennis Boyd

Bill Minkler

Gregg Rivard
Dennis Boyd

Eddie Garcia

“D” FLIGHT
Frank Cornell
Jack Motto

Steve Figgins
James Laing
Dominic Shambra
Dominic Shambra
Steve Figgins
Armando Magdaleno
Phil Rich

Mike Bonino

Ray Aston

Dave Fryar

Dal Hile

William Duff
Richard Daley

Al Testa Jr.
Mineo Miyagishima
Paul Mouton

Bob Maxwell
Larry Graydon
Dan Cruz

Gordon Johnson
Richard Daley

Ralph Sasaki
Ralph Sasaki
Billy Johnson

Al Fredrickson
Greg Burdick
Adrian Barrientos
Hector Ramirez
Robert Harrelson



PRESIDENT’S CUP WINNERS

1958 Jack McClain 1959 Grover Latimer
1961 Robert Raftery 1962 Alfonso Leon
1964 Grover Latimer 1965 Sam Miali

1967 Muri Collins 1968 Robert Mariano
1970 Gail Foster 1971 Al Rich

1973 Les Barnes 1974 Al Oleson

1976 Pat Feeney 1977 Al Fredrickson

1979 Fred Harnsberger 1980 Al Fredrickson
1982 Vince Carvalho 1983 Don Parker

1985 Al Testa Jr. 1986 Frank Cornell
1988 Ed Ciechoski 1989 Daryl Parker
1991 Fred Harnsberger 1992 Steve Figgins
1994 David Fryar 1995 Dominic Polimeni
1997 Vince Zarien 1998 Ray Aston

2000 Armando Magdaleno 2001 Ray Aston
2003 Armando Magdaleno 2004 Mike Bonino
2006 Ken Okimoto 2007 Aaron Polk
2009 Thavee N. 2010 Ralph Sasaki
2012 Brian Holton 2013 Craig Doolittle
2015 Joe Lugo 2016 Raul Troncoso

1960 Adolph Rich
1963 Raymond Strauss
1966 Joe Gerardi

1969 Claude York
1972 Craig Comley
1975 John Wall

1978 John Wall

1981 Al Fredrickson
1984 Les Barnes

1987 Jack Horner
1990 Budd Whitten
1993 James Laing
1996 Randy Perrine
1999 Eric Moreno
2002 Raul Ituralde
2005 Craig Doolittle
2008 Ralph Sasaki
2011 Tim McQuiggan
2014 Garren Cornelio
2017 Adrian Barrientos



TEAM MATCH PLAY CHAMPIONS

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Paul Huff & Frank Ferrini

William Bragg & Patrick Feeney
Ed Ciechoski & John Wall

Jim Heffernan & Bob Daugherty
Ed Rose & Victor Carvalho

Greg Quioan & Telesfor Chavez
Les McDonald & Gerald Williams
Bill Allen & Don Parker

Steve Taylor & Don Walker

Les McDonald & George Ward
Jerry Bartron & Steve Figgins
Larry Buelna & Ed Martinez

Bert Olague & Al Testa Jr.

George Giambastiani & Bryan Sy
Bob Marjamaa & Marshall Riedel
Ben Mauser & Ed Useldinger

John Lanza & Ray Vasquez

Ray Ponce & Mike Roybal

Jim Laing & Jim Laing Jr.

Carl Fernandez & Dominic Polimeni
Jim Dixon & Arnis Richters

Dal Hile & Armando Magdaleno
Eric Moreno & Ken Okimoto

Jim Dixon & Arnis Richters
Pershing Gao & Brian Yn

Carl Fernandez & Dominic Polimeni
Craig Doolittle & Rich Garcia
Mike Palomera Jr. & Fernando Ayala
Craig Doolittle & Rich Garcia
Jaime Medrano & Glen Nixon

Al Fredrickson & Gordon Johnson
Randy Polk & Aaron Polk

Mike Kreglow & Chris Crespin
Eric Moreno & Ken Okimoto

David Gonzalez & Nick Quintanilla
Mike Irish & Gregg Rivard

Mike Irish & Gregg Rivard

Ken Simoneit & Kevin Yoshimitsu
John Jasso & Paul Carrillo

Henry Mekaswarn & Patt Pholnukulkit
Ken Simoneit & Kevin Yoshimitsu



DIRECTOR’S INVITATIONAL WINNERS

1961 Grover Latimer
1963 Robert Mariano
1965 Walter Knutson
1967 Raymond Cockrell
1969 Dave Hamada

1971 Warner Jenkins
1973 William Hull

1975 Art Potchatek 1
1977 Bob Marjamaa

1979 John Grout/Ron Bise

1962 Bob Robert

1964 Raymond Hegwer

1966 Boyd Stauffer

1968 Frank Martinich

1970 Stan Olszewski

1972 Al Zickerman

1974 Don Plumb/Al Fredrickson
1976 Norm Fryslie/Bob Marjamaa
1978 Stewart Johnson

1980 Wayne Bidlack/Floyd Rogers

1981 Nick Nicassio/Wayne Bidlack/ Jack Horner/Fred Harnsberger

1983 Ron Bise/Don Newton/Art Potchatek

1985 Al Fredrickson

1987 Frank Cornell

1989 Sam Miali

1991 Al Testa Jr.

1993 Ned Kuehnie/Ben Mauser/

1995 Art Potchatek

1997 Marshall Riedel

1999 Mike Bonino

2001 Ray Aston/Tim McQuiggan
2003 Gabriel Fernandez/Mike Kreglow
2005 Tim McQuiggan/Mike Bonino
2007 Tim McQuiggan/Greg Barnicoat
2009 Thavee N. / Rudy Aguirre

2011 Craig Doolittle/Joe Slim

2013 Tim McQuiggan / Dennis Boyd
2015 Hector Ornelas / Dan San

2017 John Jasso / Miguel Gonzalez

1982 Floyd Rogers

1984 Al Fredrickson

1986 Manny Guitierrez

1988 Gene Clutts/Frank Ferrini
1990 Ron Bise

1992 Jack Colvin

1994 Ed Martinez/ Al Testa Jr.

1996 Phil Rich

1998 Bob Mattison

2000 Ray Aston

2002 David Ventura

2004 Al Fredrickson

2006 Tim McQuiggan

2008 Tim McQuiggan/Rick Evans
2010 Tim McQuiggan/Craig Palmer
2012 Jerry Wisz / Raul Troncoso
2014 John Jasso / Dennis Boyd
2016 Dennis Boyd / Carl Fwrnandez



ANNUAL GAS PIPE AWARD

1979 Bob Marjamaa
1981 George Anderson
1983 Frank Lange
1985 Fred Harnsberger
1987 Phil Rich

1989 Al Oleson

1991 Dennis Boyd
1993 Budd Whitten
1995 Chuck Nance
1997 Tony Hernandez Sr.
1999 Vince Zarian
2001 Rick Evans

2003 Marshall Riedel

2005 Thavee Nantarojanaporn

2007 Craig Doolittle

2009 Thavee Nantarojanaporn

2011 Ralph Sasaki
2013 Al Fredrickson
2015 Hector Tunstad
2017 Paul Oike

1980 Sam Miali

1982 Al Fredrickson
1984 Marshall Riedel
1986 Ron Bise

1988 Warner Jenkins
1990 Jack Horner

1992 Pat McLaughlin
1994 Howard Dameron
1996 Ray Ponce

1998 Craig Kressly
2000 Vince Zarian
2002 Jack Enrico

2004 Tim McQuiggan
2006 Fred Zapien

2008 Eric Moreno
2010 Thavee Nantarojanaporn
2012 Raul Troncoso
2014 John Jasso
2016 Dan Cruz



